LISTED ON: 09.12.2016

BEFORE COURT NO.: 8

ITEM NO.: 15

<u>SECTION – IX</u> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO...CC 23326 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF

KISAN S/O YADAV PAWAR

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR, BEED & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 1424 days in filing the SLP against the Judgment and order dated 25.09.2012 of High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad in Writ Petition No. 6327 of 2010.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal No. 10255 of 2016 (@ SLP(C) No. 26136 of 2015) (Main Civil Appeal 10237-10238 of 2016)) arising out of common order was dismissed/disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 21.10.2016. (Copy of the order dated 21.10.2016 in enclosed herewith).

It is further submitted that SLP(C) No. CC 22021 of 2016 referred to on Listing Performa was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25th November, 2016 when the Court was pleased to tag the matter with SLP(C) No. 507/2016 and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Court. (Copy of the order dated 25th November, 2016 is enclosed herewith).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 08th day of December, 2016.

S

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. M/s. S. M. Jadhav & Co., Advocates